

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3771/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2003 in WP No. 41607/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU OMNI BUS OPERATORS ASSON.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19068 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.  
Mr.Sewa Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr.Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr.V.Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr.MBRS Raju, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.A.T.M.Sampath, Adv.  
Mr.V.Balaji, Adv.  
Ms.T.S.Shanthi,Adv.  
Ms.R.Meena Kumari, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and

respondent seeking adjournment to file counter and rejoinder affidavit, these matters be listed

after four weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master