

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3771/2004

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU OMNI BUS OPERATORS ASSON.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11691 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19068 of 2005

(With appln. for permission to file addl. Documents and directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23557 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath , Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mrs Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 3771/2004

The delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit stands condoned.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

-2-

Item No.24

SLP(C) NO. 3771/2004

SLP(C) NOS. 19068 AND 23557 OF 2005

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 11691/2006

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time has been granted, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 31.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj