

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3771/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2003 in WP No. 41607/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU OMNI BUS OPERATORS ASSON.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No.19068/2005

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.23557/2005

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11691 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. G. Arun, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

2

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, adv.
Mr. U. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B.R.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. D.Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Sageeta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Liberty to mention.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master