

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4182 OF 2007

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU OMNI BUS OPERATORS ASSON.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 4505 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4386 of 2007
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4334 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 13/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, A.A.G.
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, A.O.R.
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.(Not Present)

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Smith, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, A.O.R.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, A.O.R.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, A.O.R.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.
 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, A.O.R.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, A.O.R.

2

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel, list
after six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master