

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4182 OF 2007

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU OMNI BUS OPERATORS ASSON. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4334 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4386 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4505 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

CA 4182 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr.R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Adv.

CA 4505 Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

CA 4386 Mr D.N. Ray, Adv. for
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

CA 4386 Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 4182
of 2007 prays for a day's time to seek instructions.
List the matters tomorrow i.e. August 30, 2012.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|